506758733 07/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6805550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVIDE PELLICCIA	05/25/2021
MICHELE SIMONATO	06/01/2021
MIRKO SFREDDO	05/25/2021
FABIO BURLON	06/03/2021
DENIS MARSON	05/25/2021
FRANCO TASSAN MANGINA	05/25/2021
ALBERTO FODA	06/10/2021
ANTONIO ASQUINI	05/25/2021
RICCARDO FURLANETTO	06/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIALE TREVISO 15
City:	PORDENONE
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	33170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17422055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-587-3400 **Email:** spyles@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 W MARKET ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EL124L-213136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN PYLES

PATENT

506758733 REEL: 056807 FRAME: 0309

SIGNATURE:	/susan pyles/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=EL124L-213136_Assignment#p	age1.tif	
source=EL124L-213136_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=EL124L-213136_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=EL124L-213136_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=EL124L-213136_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=EL124L-213136_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=EL124L-213136_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=EL124L-213136_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=EL124L-213136_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=EL124L-213136_Assignment#page10.tif		

 $source = EL124L-213136_Assignment\#page11.tif$

PATENT REEL: 056807 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I Davide Pelliccia, have invented certain improvements in a COOKING OVEN WITH STEAM GENERATOR and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/422,055 filed on July 9, 2021, which is a national stage filing of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2020/054692;

WHEREAS, I, Michele Simonato, have invented certain improvements in a COOKING OVEN WITH STEAM GENERATOR and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/422,055 filed on July 9, 2021, which is a national stage filing of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2020/054692;

WHEREAS, I, Mirko Sfreddo, have invented certain improvements in a COOKING OVEN WITH STEAM GENERATOR and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/422,055 filed on July 9, 2021, which is a national stage filing of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2020/054692;

WHEREAS, I, Fabio Burlon, have invented certain improvements in a COOKING OVEN WITH STEAM GENERATOR and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/422,055 filed on July 9, 2021, which is a national stage filing of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2020/054692; and

WHEREAS, I, Denis Marson, have invented certain improvements in a COOKING OVEN WITH STEAM GENERATOR and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/422,055 filed on

1

July 9, 2021, which is a national stage filing of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2020/054692;

WHEREAS, I, Franco Tassan Mangina, have invented certain improvements in a COOKING OVEN WITH STEAM GENERATOR and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/422,055 filed on July 9 , 2021, which is a national stage filing of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2020/054692;

WHEREAS, I, Alberto Foda, have invented certain improvements in a COOKING OVEN WITH STEAM GENERATOR and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>17/422,055</u> filed on <u>July 9</u>, 2021, which is a national stage filing of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2020/054692; and

WHEREAS, I, Antonio Asquini, have invented certain improvements in a COOKING OVEN WITH STEAM GENERATOR and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/422,055 filed on July 9 ____, 2021, which is a national stage filing of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2020/054692;

WHEREAS, I, Riccardo Furlanetto, have invented certain improvements in a COOKING OVEN WITH STEAM GENERATOR and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/422,055 filed on July 9, 2021, which is a national stage filing of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2020/054692; and

WHEREAS, Electrolux Professional S.P.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), which is a società per azioni (private limited company) formed under the laws of Italy with a principal place of address of Viale Treviso 15, 33170 Pordenone, Italy (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvements(s) therein disclosed, for the United States and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof;

the invention(s) and improvements(s) therein disclosed, for the United States and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America, and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, the Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned also grants the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

NAME (1) PELLICCIA, Davide	SIGNATURE	DATE 25/05/2021
(2) SIMONATO, Michele		
(3) SFREDDO, Mirko		
(4) BURLON, Fabio		
	2	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America, and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, the Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned also grants the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
(1) PELLICCIA, Davide		
(2) SIMONATO, Michele	Jamondo //W/	1/6/21
(3) SFREDDO, Mirko	<u>/</u>	
	·	
(4) BURLON, Fabio		
(5) MARSON, Denis		

the invention(s) and improvements(s) therein disclosed, for the United States and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America, and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, the Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned also grants the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

NAME (1) PELLICCIA, Davide	SIGNATURE	DATE
(2) SIMONATO, Michele	1 11 al M.	
(3) SFREDDO, Mirko (4) BURLON, Fabio	Jeff W	<u>25/05/2</u> 08 ₁

2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America, and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, the Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned also grants the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
(1) PELLICCIA, Davide		
(2) SIMONATO, Michele		
(3) SFREDDO, Mirko		-
(4) BURLON, Fabio	_ Aw Mul-	03/06/202
(5) MARSON, Denis		<u>. </u>

(5) MARSON, Denis	Devis Vac	25/05/201
(6) TASSAN MANGINA, Franco		
(7) FODA, Alberto		·
(8) ASOTINI Antonio		

(5) MARSON, Denis		
(6) TASSAN MANGINA, Franco	Taxan hougine France	25/05/2021
(7) FODA, Alberto		
(8) ASOUINI. Antonio		

10/06/262-
_

(5) MARSON, Denis		
(6) TASSAN MANGINA, Franco		
(7) FODA, Alberto	, Name to the state of the stat	
(8) ASOUINI, Antonio	(Intomio . Sandani	25/05/2024

(6) TASSAN MANGINA, Franco		
(7) FODA, Alberto		-
(8) ASQUINI, Antonio		
(9) FURLANETTO, Riccardo	Charlothe At	16/06/2021

4

RECORDED: 07/09/2021